

**BID TABULATION**

**TIP NO.:** ER-5600FG  
**ROUTE:** US 701 & NC 87 Byp.  
**PROJECT:** Landscape Enhancements

**BY:** RAW  
**DATE:** 4/10/2017  
**COUNTY:** Bladen

LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	Staniel Key, Inc.		Deffenbaugh Env. Serv.		Cardinal Landscaping	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	<i>Juniperis virginiana</i> 'Grey Owl'; Grey Owl Juniper; 12-18", #3 cont.; 7' O.C.	203	EA	\$30.00	\$6,090.00	\$31.50	\$6,394.50	\$16.14	\$3,276.42
2	<i>Muhlenbergia capillaris</i> ; Pink Muhly Grass; 18-24", 18-24", #3 cont.; 3.5' O.C.	170	EA	\$24.00	\$4,080.00	\$24.50	\$4,165.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00
3	Existing Plant Bed Removal	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
4	Mulch; Double Shredded Hardwood Mulch (1.5 applications if necessary)	1350	CY	\$32.00	\$43,200.00	\$31.00	\$41,850.00	\$40.00	\$54,000.00
5	Water for Planting (Used at the discretion of the Engineer)	30	M/G	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
6	Pre emergence Herbicidal Treatment (one application)	8156	SY	\$0.30	\$2,446.80	\$0.35	\$2,854.60	\$0.25	\$2,039.00
7	Post emergence Herbicidal Treatment	8156	SY	\$0.30	\$2,446.80	\$0.35	\$2,854.60	\$0.25	\$2,039.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
9	Monthly Maintenance	12	Ea.	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$975.00	\$11,700.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>\$69,014.60</b>		<b>\$75,618.70</b>		<b>\$80,754.42 **</b>

				Dorsey Landscape & Irr.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	<i>Juniperis virginiana</i> 'Grey Owl'; Grey Owl Juniper; 12-18", #3 cont.; 7' O.C.	203	EA	\$27.00	\$5,481.00
2	<i>Muhlenbergia capillaris</i> ; Pink Muhly Grass; 18-24", 18-24", #3 cont.; 3.5' O.C.	170	EA	\$24.00	\$4,080.00
3	Existing Plant Bed Removal	50	SY	\$6.00	\$300.00
4	Mulch; Double Shredded Hardwood Mulch (1.5 applications if necessary)	1350	CY	\$40.00	\$54,000.00
5	Water for Planting (Used at the discretion of the Engineer)	30	M/G	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
6	Pre emergence Herbicidal Treatment (one application)	8156	SY	\$0.22	\$1,794.32
7	Post emergence Herbicidal Treatment	8156	SY	\$0.25	\$2,039.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
9	Monthly Maintenance	12	Ea.	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
		<b>TOTALS</b>			<b>\$80,844.32</b>

\*\* Corrected Upon Bid Review